
 

 

 
 

LEVEL 2 - 65% - CLASS B1 HIGHWAY 
 

MAXIMUM GROSS VEHICLE WEIGHT - 47,630 KILOGRAMS 
(Allowable weight is based on 10 kg per millimetre width of tire to a prescribed maximum) 

  
 

TIRES 
 
MILLIMETRES 
 
 INCHES 

 

2 
 

STEERING 
AXLE 

 
4 
 
 

DUALS 

 
6 
 

TWO 
AXLES 

 
6 
 

TRIDEM 
AXLE 

SINGLE 

 
8 
 

TANDEM 
AXLE 

DUALS 

 
12 

 
TRIDEM 

AXLE 
DUALS 

 
175 7:00 

 
2,275 kg 

 
4,550 kg 

 
6,825 kg 

 
6,825 kg 

 
9,100 kg 

 
190 7:50 

 
2,470 kg 

 
4,940 kg 

 
7,410 kg 

 
7,410 kg 

 
200 8:00 

 
2,600 kg 

 
5,200 kg 

 
7,800 kg 

 
7,800 kg 

 
210 8:25 

 
2,730 kg 

 
8,060 kg 

 
8,190 kg 

 
230  9:00 

 
2,990 kg 

 
8,320 kg 

 
8,970 kg 

 
255 10:00 

 
3,315 kg 

 
8,645 kg 

 
9,945 kg 

 
280 11:00 

 
3,575 kg ** 

3,640 kg 

 
8,970 kg 

 
10,920 kg 

 
305 12:00 

 
3,965 kg 

 
330 13:00 

 
4,290 kg 

 
355 14:00 

 
4,615 kg 

 
380 15:00 
 
405 16:00 
 
430 17:00 
 
455 18:00  
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TRACTOR/SEMI-TRAILER TRIDEM AXLE: 

 
SPREAD 2.4 M TO ......... 3.7 M 

 
MAX 13,000 kg * 

 
 

 
 

 
B-TRAIN TRIDEM AXLE: 

 
SPREAD 2.4 M TO ......... 3.1 M 

 
MAX 13,000 kg * 

 
TRUCK-TRACTOR: STEERING AXLE  MAX  3,575 kg **   
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